

**RUCKMAN PARK PICKLEBALL IMPROVEMENTS
AND 2024 BOROUGH ROAD PROGRAM
BOROUGH OF CLOSTER
BERGEN COUNTY, NEW JERSEY
OUR FILE NO. CL-1491**

BID DATE: June 21, 2024 11:30 a.m.

Green Valley Group Inc.
Manuel, NY 10954
845-501-7145

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
BASE BID 1 - RUCKMAN PARK PICKLEBALL IMPROVEMENTS									
1	Silt Fence	LF	500	\$5.00	\$2,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
2	Inlet Filter, Type 1	SF	25	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3	Construction Driveway	TON	20	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
4	Asphalt Price Adjustment	Dollar	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
5	Fuel Price Adjustment	Dollar	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
6	Clearing Site	LS	1	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
7	Excavation, Unclassified	CY	200	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
8	Removal of Pavement	SY	1,300	\$18.00	\$23,400.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
9	Tack Coat	Gallon	150	\$8.00	\$1,200.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
10	Soil Reinforcing Geotextile Fabric	SY	800	\$3.00	\$2,400.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
11	Dense-Graded Aggregate Base Course, 8" Thick	SY	800	\$20.00	\$16,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
12	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course	TON	250	\$120.00	\$30,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
13	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course	TON	150	\$125.00	\$18,750.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
14	Hot Mix Asphalt Sidewalk, 7" Thick	SY	500	\$30.00	\$15,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
15	8" High Density Polyethylene Pipe	LF	130	\$45.00	\$5,850.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
16	6" Perforated High Density Polyethylene Pipe	LF	350	\$30.00	\$10,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
17	8" Polyvinyl Chloride Pipe	LF	50	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
18	Manhole, 4' Diameter	UNIT	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
19	Underdrain Cleanout	UNIT	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
20	Chain-Link Fence, PVC Coated Steel, 6' High	LF	210	\$75.00	\$15,750.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
21	Concrete Edge Curb	LF	350	\$60.00	\$21,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
22	Acrylic Surface and Line Striping	SY	800	\$20.00	\$16,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
23	Pickleball Net and Posts	UNIT	3	\$8,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
24	Borrow Topsoil	CY	100	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
25	Topsoil Spreading, 5" Thick	SY	700	\$3.00	\$2,100.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
26	Sodding	SY	500	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
27	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type A-3	SY	200	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
28	Straw Mulching	SY	200	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
TOTAL BASE BID 1 - RUCKMAN PARK PICKLEBALL IMPROVEMENTS					\$375,400.00		\$300.00		\$300.00

**RUCKMAN PARK PICKLEBALL IMPROVEMENTS
AND 2024 BOROUGH ROAD PROGRAM
BOROUGH OF CLOSTER
BERGEN COUNTY, NEW JERSEY
OUR FILE NO. CL-1491**

BID DATE: June 21, 2024 11:30 a.m.

Green Valley Group Inc. 180 Convent Road Nanuet, NY 10954 845-501-7145									
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
BASE BID 2 - 2024 BOROUGH ROAD PROGRAM									
29	Breakaway Barricade	UNIT	20	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
30	Drum	UNIT	35	\$10.00	\$350.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
31	Traffic Cone	UNIT	50	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
32	Construction Signs	S.F.	200	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
33	Excavation, Test Pit	CY	5	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
34	12" Ductile Iron Sewer Pipe	CY	160	\$210.00	\$33,600.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
35	Inlet, Type A	UNIT	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
36	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	SY	30	\$120.00	\$3,600.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
37	Detectable Warning Surface	SY	1.8	\$140.00	\$252.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
38	9" x 18" Concrete Vertical Curb	LF	55	\$85.00	\$4,675.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
39	Traffic Markings Lines, 4"	LF	3,000	\$3.00	\$9,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
40	Traffic Markings Lines, 6"	LF	1,815	\$4.00	\$7,260.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
41	Traffic Markings Lines, 12"	LF	450	\$10.00	\$4,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
42	Traffic Markings Symbols	SF	900	\$12.00	\$10,800.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
43	Borrow Topsoil	CY	5	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
44	Topsoil Spreading, 5" Thick	SY	25	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
45	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type A-3	SY	25	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
46	Straw Mulching	SY	25	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
47	Sodding	SY	20	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
TOTAL BASE BID 2 - 2024 BOROUGH ROAD PROGRAM					\$89,137.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
TOTAL BASE BID 1 and BASE BID 2					\$464,537.00		\$300.00		\$300.00

BID DATE: June 21, 2024 11:30 a.m.

Green Valley Group Inc. 180 Convent Road Nanuet, NY 10954 845-501-7145									
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
ALTERNATE BID A - 2024 BOROUGH ROAD PROGRAM									
36A	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	SY	12	\$350.00	\$4,200.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
43A	Borrow Topsoil	CY	2	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
44A	Topsoil Spreading, 5" Thick	SY	10	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
45A	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type A-3	SY	10	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
46A	Straw Mulching	SY	10	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
48A	Handrail	LF	45	\$200.00	\$9,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
49A	9" x 24" Concrete Vertical Curb	LF	45	\$200.00	\$9,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE BID A - 2024 BOROUGH ROAD PROGRAM					\$22,700.00		\$0.00		\$0.00
TOTAL BASE BID 1, BASE BID 2 and ALTERNATE BID A					\$487,237.00		\$300.00		\$300.00